

## Perk Labs Announces OTC Symbol Change to PKLBF

Vancouver, Canada / February 28, 2020 / Perk Labs Inc. (formerly Glance Technologies Inc.) (CSE:PERK / OTCQB:PKLBF / FKT:GJT) ("Perk" or the "Company") the parent company of Perk Hero, the all-in-one mobile ordering, payments and loyalty app, announced today that the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority ("FINRA"), has approved a change in the Company's stock symbol on the OTC Markets. Effective March 2, 2020, the Company's common shares will begin trading on the OTC Markets under the symbol "PKLBF". The previous trading symbol was "GLNNF".

There is no action required by current shareholders in connection with this change. The Company is also pleased to announce that it has secured DTC eligibility by The Depository Trust Company ("DTC") for electronic settlement and transfer of its common shares in the United States.

As previously announced, the stock symbol on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") has changed from "GET" to "PERK".

"Our ticker symbol changes are aligned with our strategic evolution into a leading all-in-one mobile ordering, payments and loyalty rewards platform", said Perk Labs' CEO Jonathan Hoyles. "We have come a long way in repositioning our company and revamping our product to better meet the needs of our merchants and end-users."

The Company's new websites are available at <u>www.perklabs.io</u> and <u>www.perkhero.com</u> and stakeholders can read about the Company's strategy and ongoing advancements in technology on the company blog, which can be viewed at <u>https://medium.com/@perk\_labs</u>.

## About Perk Labs Inc.

Perk Labs Inc. is the owner of Perk Hero, a digital loyalty management platform that enables merchants to provide their customers with digital rewards and a more engaging and convenient customer experience. For more information about Perk Labs, please visit <u>www.perklabs.io</u>.

For more information, contact: Jonathan Hoyles CEO (833) 338-0299 investors@perklabs.io

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

This press release contains forward-looking information or forward-looking statements (collectively "forward-looking information") within the meaning of applicable securities laws. Forward-looking information is typically identified by words such as: "may", "believe", "thinks", "expect", "exploring", "expand", "could", "anticipate", "intend", "estimate", "plan", "pursue", "potentially", "projected", "should", "will" and similar expressions, or are those, which, by their nature, refer to future events. These forward-looking statements, which involve risks and uncertainties, relate to, among other things, the discussion of the Company's business strategies and its expectations concerning future operations, and Perk Hero better meeting the needs of our merchants and end-users. Although the Company considers these forward-looking statements in this release are subject to numerous risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause future results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such forward-looking statements. The Company cautions investors that any forward-looking information provided by the Company is not a guarantee of future results or performance, and that actual results may differ materially from those in forward-looking statements. Undue reliance should not be placed on such forward-looking information, as there can be no assurance that the plans, intentions or expectations upon which they are based will occur.